Village of Saauk Village
Compensation 2016-17

Robert Kowalski Exempt

Kevin Weller Exempt

Scott Langan sgt
Michael Davitt
Mohan Rao Exempt
Christopher Mieszczak sgt
Richard Aguayo

Joshua Morris

Michael Hufnagl

Robert Grossman

Dave Overocker

Jack Evans sgt
Rebecca Vela-Sailsbery sgt
Christopher Mueller
David Melnyczenko
Seth Brown

Luke, gary

Mark Bugajski
Sherry Jasinski Exempt
Tomalis, Ronald

Eric Cook

Allen Vehhrs

Rodshell Howard

Jason Baker

Frank White IlI

Chad Frederickson

Ryan Sassano

as of w/s Retire SS& Health Ins. Dental Vision Life EAP Total Total V¥ S*

4/30/16 Police 9.91% Med S-15% Benefits Compensation Days Days

Annual General 15.13% F-20% Paid

Wage 7.65% Copay

$  105,000.00 Police 15,887 8,033 80 28 24,027 S 120,994.62 30 12
S 83,430.41 W/S 12,623 6,382 18,784 421 210 80 28 38,529 $ 115,577.34 25 12
S 80,964.18 Police 8,024 6,194 24,912 421 210 80 28 39,869 $ 114,639.03 20 12
S 75,075.88 Police 7,440 5,743 24,912 421 210 80 28 38,835 $ 108,167.20 29 12
S 76,072.50 General 11,510 5,820 18,784 421 210 80 28 36,853 $ 107,106.17 15 12
S 80,964.18 Police 8,024 6,194 17,461 421 127 80 28 32,335 $ 107,105.50 20 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 24,912 421 210 80 28 38,323 S 104,963.62 20 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 24,912 421 210 80 28 38,323 $ 104,963.62 15 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 24,912 421 210 80 28 38,323 S 104,963.62 20 12
S 73,603.80 Police 7,294 5,631 17,461 421 127 80 28 31,043 $  99,015.70 25 12
S 63,374.40 W/S 9,589 4,848 24,912 421 210 80 28 40,088 S 98,614.24 20 12
S 80,964.18 Police 8,024 6,194 8,764 421 80 80 28 23,591 $  98,361.22 25 12
S 82,583.46 Police 8,184 6,318 421 80 28 15,031 $  91,297.04 27 12
S 73,603.80 Police 7,294 5,631 8,764 421 80 80 28 22,298 $  90,271.42 20 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 8,764 421 80 80 28 22,045 S  88,685.81 15 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 8,764 421 80 80 28 22,045 S  88,685.81 20 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 8,764 421 80 80 28 22,045 S  88,685.81 20 12
S 72,161.15 Police 7,151 5,520 8,764 421 80 80 28 22,045 S  88,685.81 15 12
S 68,164.74 General 10,313 5,215 8,764 421 80 80 28 24901 $  87,851.55 20 12
S 61,488.64 Police 6,094 4,704 17,461 421 127 80 28 28,915 $  85,699.93 10 12
S 57,238.40 W/S 8,660 4,379 18,784 421 210 80 28 32,563 $  85,422.47 20 12
S 62,774.40 W/S 9,498 4,802 11,838 421 127 80 28 26,795 S  84,767.21 20 12
S 56,638.40 W/S 8,569 4,333 17,461 421 127 80 28 31,020 $  83,325.56 15 12
S 56,638.40 W/S 8,569 4,333 15,699 421 127 80 28 29,259 $  81,564.25 20 12
S 61,488.64 Police 6,094 4,704 8,764 421 80 80 28 20,171 $  76,955.65 15 12
S 61,488.64 Police 6,094 4,704 8,764 421 80 80 28 20,171 $  76,955.65 15 12
S 61,488.64 Police 6,094 4,704 8,764 421 80 80 28 20,171 $  76,955.65 10 12



Mike Bartnicki
Mike Eierman
Donald Marevka
Jeff Vehrs
Vaughan, Andrew M
Susan Dobrzeniecki
Vesper, mario

Alan Stoffregen
Walter Skrupsky
Cynthia Wagner
John T Rich

Notes:
v=vacation days

s= Sick days

Compensation & Benefits per

P.A. 97-0609

Exempt

“wv» n »n n nmn n n n n n n

49,212.80
56,638.40
56,638.40
56,638.40
58,819.69
55,785.60
53,809.60
70,267.39
53,484.00
49,212.80
45,311.39

w/s
w/s
w/s
w/s
Police
General
w/s
Fire
Police
w/s
w/s

7,446
8,569
8,569
8,569
5,829
8,440
8,141

5,300
7,446
6,856

3,765
4,333
4,333
4,333
4,500
4,268
4,116
5,375
4,092
3,765
3,466 $

17,461
8,764
8,764
8,764
8,764
8,764
8,764

8,764
8,764
6,609

421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421

127
80
80
80
80
80
80

80
80
80

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

29,328
22,276
22,276
22,276
19,702
22,081
21,631

5,905
18,765
20,584
17,540

“wv» n n »n n n n n n n n

On August 26, 2011, Governor Patrick Quinn signed Senate Bill 1831 (Public Act 97-0609) this Act amended the Illinois Open Meetings

Act and the lllinois Pension Code.

The Act provides that within six (6) days of approving its budget, an lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund (IMRF) employer must post

information for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds $75,000 per year or greater.

Additionally, any IMRF employer who approves an employee total compensation package equal to or exceeding $150,000 per year must

post that information at least six days prior to the approval of the budget.

Total compensation, according to the Act, is defined as salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, bonus, loans,
vacation days and sick days granted.

In accordance with the definintions of total compensation with in the Act, the Village of Sauk Village has no employees subject to the

separate disclosure of compensation equal to or greater than $150,0000

74,776.46
74,581.28
74,581.28
74,581.28
74,022.21
73,599.45
71,324.48
70,796.95
68,157.75
66,032.18
59,384.82
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10
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12
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Under P.A. 97-0609 the Village of Sauk Village is only required to disclose compensation of employees who participates in IMRF.
However, the Village is providing the attached list of employees with an estimate of the true compensation which includes other costs
of the Village that benefit the employee. We have sought to include all positions, including those covered by all retirement programs
except part-time, seasonal or on-call employees. This information is as of May 1, 2016 for Fiscal Year 2016-2017



